ORDINANCE NO. 110

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LITTLEFORK, MINNESOTA, AMENDING CITY CODE §91 ENTITLED "ANIMALS" AS TO CITY CODE §91.02 SUBDIVISION (B) ENTITLED "LICENSE REQUIRED".

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLEFORK, MINNESOTA, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

City Code §91.02 (B) entitled: *License Required* is repealed in its entirety.

Post:

City Hall

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication in accordance with law.

ADOPTED AND PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLEFORK, MINNESOTA THIS 22nd DAY OF MARCH, 2018.

ATTESTED:	APPROVED:
Sonja E. Pelland, City Clerk	Michael Fort, Mayor
Publish: 3/28/2018	